
XXI Campeonato Sudamericano de Tiro
RESULTS

10m AIR RIFLE MEN
Qualification

Lima

MON 23 SEP 2024, START TIME 14:00

TotalBib No Name
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5 6

1873.11 Argentina 314.4 310.6 308.9 312.8 311.8 314.6

625.3GUTIERREZ  Marcelo1001 104.9 105.2 101.7 104.6 104.3 104.6

624.6EBERHARDT Alexis1003 104.4 102.6 105.5 103.9 104.1 104.1

623.2ZOCCALI Marcelo1002 105.1 102.8 101.7 104.3 103.4 105.9

1858.82 Peru 305.3 310.1 312.4 310.2 311.0 309.8

624.1MORALES Cristian12023 105.2 102.8 103.3 104.6 104.7 103.5

619.7VIZCARRA Daniel12025 100.1 105.0 104.2 103.4 103.0 104.0

615.0MORIN Diego12024 100.0 102.3 104.9 102.2 103.3 102.3

1852.63 Brasil 304.5 310.1 308.8 311.6 307.3 310.3

622.9MOREIRA Leonardo3011 102.3 104.5 104.6 103.9 103.9 103.7

620.5BAYMA BARROS Victor3009 101.4 103.5 103.7 104.8 103.1 104.0

609.2RIPPEL Cassio3010 100.8 102.1 100.5 102.9 100.3 102.6

1826.34 Chile 303.7 305.5 300.3 304.2 306.8 305.8

619.2VIDAL Daniel4002 105.2 103.3 100.7 103.2 103.1 103.7

610.0ROBLES Cristóbal4001 100.6 102.8 99.7 101.8 102.7 102.4

597.1TRUJILLO Leonidas4003 97.9 99.4 99.9 99.2 101.0 99.7

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 12; Total number of athletes: 22; Total number of teams: 4

Legend 4A3B1CF2

Bib No Bib Number

History
Release: Approved Version 1 (23/09/2024 18:13:26)

Version of 23 SEP 2024, 18:13 Q100000TA2309241400.1.ARM.0.001.pdf D6E8 6 Page 1 of 1
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XXI Campeonato Sudamericano de Tiro
RESULTS

10m AIR RIFLE MIXED TEAM
Bronze Medal Match

Lima

TUE 24 SEP 2024, START TIME 14:00

Rank Name Total Remarks

3 Peru1 16

ARENAS Alexia
MORALES Cristian

4 Argentina1 14

OBLAN Maria
GUTIERREZ  Marcelo

Legend CRC

History
Release: Approved Version 1 (24/09/2024 14:11:37)

Version of 24 SEP 2024, 14:11 B200040TA2409241400.1.ARMT.0.001.pdf 9 Page 1 of 1
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XXI Campeonato Sudamericano de Tiro
RESULTS

50m RIFLE 3 POSITIONS MEN
Qualification

Lima

SUN 22 SEP 2024, START TIME 09:00

TotalBib No Name Position
Series

RemarksRank
Sub
Total1 2

1723-75x

1 Brasil
583

592

548

291 292

298 294

276 272

Standing

Prone

KneelingMOREIRA Leonardo3011 96 96

100 97

94 94 188

197

192

577-25x

Standing

Prone

KneelingSAMPAIO Eduardo3012 99 100

99 98

91 89 180

197

199

576-27x

Standing

Prone

KneelingRIPPEL Cassio3010 96 96

99 99

91 89 180

198

192

570-23x

1722-63x

2 Argentina
581

589

552

287 294

295 294

274 278

Standing

Prone

KneelingEBERHARDT Alexis1003 97 97

98 98

94 97 191

196

194

581-24x

Standing

Prone

KneelingZOCCALI Marcelo1002 94 99

99 97

96 94 190

196

193

579-21x

Standing

Prone

KneelingRIVEROS Mario1004 96 98

98 99

84 87 171

197

194

562-18x

1691-51x

3 Peru
563

574

554

284 279

285 289

272 282

Standing

Prone

KneelingMORALES Cristian12023 95 93

97 97

93 97 190

194

188

572-20x

Standing

Prone

KneelingVIZCARRA Daniel12025 96 94

95 97

90 92 182

192

190

564-15x

Standing

Prone

KneelingDELGADO Sebastián12026 93 92

93 95

89 93 182

188

185

555-16x

Version of 22 SEP 2024, 15:43 Q100000TA2209240900.1.R3PM.0.001.pdf D6E8 1 Page 1 of 2
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TotalBib No Name Position
Series

RemarksRank
Sub
Total1 2

1678-35x

4 Chile
563

570

545

277 286

288 282

274 271

Standing

Prone

KneelingROBLES Cristóbal4001 91 97

95 94

92 94 186

189

188

563-12x

Standing

Prone

KneelingVIDAL Daniel4002 94 94

96 93

94 92 186

189

188

563-10x

Standing

Prone

KneelingTRUJILLO Leonidas4003 92 95

97 95

88 85 173

192

187

552-13x

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 12; Total number of athletes: 13; Total number of teams: 4

Legend B2402942

Bib No Bib Number

History
Release: Approved Version 1 (22/09/2024 15:43:13)

Version of 22 SEP 2024, 15:43 Q100000TA2209240900.1.R3PM.0.001.pdf D6E8 1 Page 2 of 2
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XXI Campeonato Sudamericano de Tiro
RESULTS

10m AIR PISTOL WOMEN
Qualification

Lima

TUE 24 SEP 2024, START TIME 14:45

TotalBib No Name Nat
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5 6

BRAALVES Marina30301 95 96 96 94 95 95 571-  7x Q

URUMAUTONE Julieta130022 93 96 93 96 95 96 569-11x Q

ECUPEREZ Andrea60033 93 96 97 96 93 94 569-11x Q

ECUDURANGO Diana60044 92 93 98 95 92 93 563-13x Q

PERJILAPA Deysi120035 96 93 93 96 93 92 563-  9x Q

BRAGIACHINI Delci30276 89 96 96 91 95 95 562-14x Q

PERBECERRA Annia120017 92 94 94 94 91 97 562-11x Q

BRADINIZ DA CRUZ Tatiana30298 91 89 94 95 97 95 561-11x Q

CHIVALENZUELA Yasna40099 95 91 92 92 95 95 560-16x

PERESPINOZA Ainoha1200710 94 91 93 91 95 93 557-10x

PERCARRION Liz1200211 89 92 96 95 93 91 556-13x

BRABREIDE MARTINS Cibele302812 93 91 96 94 93 89 556-13x

PERHERRERA  Emily1200813 96 89 93 92 91 93 554-  5x

PERQUINTANILLA Mariana1200514 91 94 89 92 92 95 553-  6x

PERSANCHEZ Claudia1200615 91 97 91 91 95 87 552-13x

CHICABALLERO Macarena400816 92 91 94 93 91 91 552-  9x

ARGMELLA Josefina101517 93 91 94 87 93 87 545-  8x

PERVILLACORTA Julie1204718 89 89 85 94 90 91 538-  4x

PERRIVERA Brianda1200419 88 89 91 86 89 91 534-  7x

PERESCUDERO Gabriela1206320 93 87 89 82 89 92 532-  7x

PERGALLEGOS Flavia1200921 88 90 89 88 90 86 531-  8x

BRABEDRAN Janaína303122 90 91 94 86 87 79 527-  9x A

PERCHUCCHUCAN Diana1205823 89 84 93 86 87 87 526-  3x

PERMEDINA Maria Elena1204424 84 86 83 91 82 92 518-  1x

PERIRIGOIN Pamela1205725 87 89 79 87 89 81 512-  2x

PERESPINOZA Alexa1206226 81 85 77 73 83 85 484-  2x

PERCASSINA Alessandra12060 DNS

PERCASSINA Antonella12061 DNS

Version of 24 SEP 2024, 17:02 Q000000IA2409241445.1.APW.0.001.pdf D6E8 8 Page 1 of 2
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TotalBib No Name Nat
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5 6

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 28; Total number of athletes: 28; Total number of teams: 0

A Athlete 3031 BEDRAN Janaína (BRA) - ISSF Rule 6.11.1.3.a Shot fired after the command stop

Legend D1A5AE10

Bib No Bib Number DNS Did Not Start Nat Nation

Q Qualification

History
Release: Approved Version 1 (24-09-2024 17:02:32)
Release: Preliminary Version 1 (24-09-2024 16:49:42)

Version of 24 SEP 2024, 17:02 Q000000IA2409241445.1.APW.0.001.pdf D6E8 8 Page 2 of 2
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XXI Campeonato Sudamericano de Tiro
RESULTS

10m AIR PISTOL WOMEN
Junior

Lima

TUE 24 SEP 2024, START TIME 14:45

TotalBib No Name Nat
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5 6

PERESPINOZA Ainoha120071 94 91 93 91 95 93 557-10x

PERHERRERA  Emily120082 96 89 93 92 91 93 554-  5x

ARGMELLA Josefina10153 93 91 94 87 93 87 545-  8x

PERGALLEGOS Flavia120094 88 90 89 88 90 86 531-  8x

PERCHUCCHUCAN Diana120585 89 84 93 86 87 87 526-  3x

PERMEDINA Maria Elena120446 84 86 83 91 82 92 518-  1x

PERESPINOZA Alexa120627 81 85 77 73 83 85 484-  2x

PERCASSINA Alessandra12060 DNS

PERCASSINA Antonella12061 DNS

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 9; Total number of athletes: 28; Total number of teams: 0

Legend D0946C95

Bib No Bib Number DNS Did Not Start Nat Nation

Version of 24 SEP 2024, 17:03 Q000000IA2409241445.20.APW.0.001.pdf D6E8 8 Page 1 of 1
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XXI Campeonato Sudamericano de Tiro
RESULTS

10m AIR RIFLE WOMEN
Qualification

Lima

MON 23 SEP 2024, START TIME 14:00

TotalBib No Name
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5 6

1857.61 Peru 302.4 312.0 308.5 314.6 309.3 310.8

626.5ARENAS Alexia12010 105.5 104.7 104.3 103.7 103.8 104.5

615.6VIZCARRA Sara12011 92.8 106.0 103.0 105.6 103.3 104.9

615.5NÚÑEZ Gracia12014 104.1 101.3 101.2 105.3 102.2 101.4

1845.62 Argentina 304.8 305.4 307.4 310.1 309.4 308.5

619.3SANCHEZ Lola1017 103.0 101.5 104.1 102.2 104.8 103.7

614.1BACA Valentina1012 100.0 101.8 102.7 104.9 102.1 102.6

612.2OBLAN Maria1016 101.8 102.1 100.6 103.0 102.5 102.2

1835.93 Brasil 305.4 306.4 304.7 306.1 307.1 306.2

615.8PEREIRA Brenda3025 102.3 103.8 101.3 102.8 103.1 102.5

613.9SOUSA Andressa3026 101.6 101.3 102.6 100.9 104.7 102.8

606.2KOCH Simone3024 101.5 101.3 100.8 102.4 99.3 100.9

1821.74 Chile 298.9 307.3 307.2 303.6 301.5 303.2

611.7AGUILERA Allison4011 99.6 103.3 104.7 101.3 100.3 102.5

607.5AGUILERA Gladys4007 99.5 102.3 100.9 99.8 103.4 101.6

602.5VAN DE PERRE Isidora4010 99.8 101.7 101.6 102.5 97.8 99.1

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 12; Total number of athletes: 24; Total number of teams: 4

Legend 58940466

Bib No Bib Number

History
Release: Approved Version 1 (23/09/2024 18:22:12)

Version of 23 SEP 2024, 18:22 Q000000TA2309241400.1.ARW.0.001.pdf D6E8 5 Page 1 of 1
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XXI Campeonato Sudamericano de Tiro
RESULTS

10m AIR RIFLE WOMEN
Junior

Lima

MON 23 SEP 2024, START TIME 14:00

TotalBib No Name Nat
Series

RemRank Team
1 2 3 4 5 6

BRAPEREIRA Brenda3025 Brasil1 102.3 103.8 101.3 102.8 103.1 102.5 615.8 Q

PERNÚÑEZ Gracia12014 Peru2 104.1 101.3 101.2 105.3 102.2 101.4 615.5 Q

ARGOBLAN Maria1016 Argentina3 101.8 102.1 100.6 103.0 102.5 102.2 612.2

CHIAGUILERA Allison4011 Chile4 99.6 103.3 104.7 101.3 100.3 102.5 611.7

PERARENAS Micaela120135 101.6 99.9 103.0 99.6 103.4 103.2 610.7

ARGMIGUEL Aylen10136 101.2 100.5 100.5 103.3 102.2 102.8 610.5

ARGFERNANDEZ LATUF Victoria10147 99.3 100.9 101.6 101.4 103.6 102.7 609.5

CHIVAN DE PERRE Isidora4010 Chile8 99.8 101.7 101.6 102.5 97.8 99.1 602.5

PERBAZAN Jimena120499 97.7 100.3 101.3 102.9 101.2 98.2 601.6

PERHERRERA  Ariana1201510 100.8 98.8 100.6 99.9 100.5 96.6 597.2

PERMIREZ Sandra1205911 98.7 95.8 97.9 99.8 98.3 94.5 585.0

PERFLORES Mariajose1205012 96.7 96.7 92.5 92.1 98.2 95.8 572.0

PERREBATTA Maria1206413 98.9 87.7 95.1 95.3 92.7 96.7 566.4

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 13; Total number of athletes: 24; Total number of teams: 4

Legend A669F4BD

___ Team Member Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation

Q Qualification Rem Remarks

Version of 23 SEP 2024, 18:24 Q000000IA2309241400.20.ARW.0.001.pdf D6E8 5 Page 1 of 1

OFFICIAL ISSF RESULTS PROVIDER



XXI Campeonato Sudamericano de Tiro
RESULTS

10m AIR RIFLE WOMEN
Qualification

Lima

MON 23 SEP 2024, START TIME 14:00

TotalBib No Name Nat
Series

RemRank Team
1 2 3 4 5 6

PERARENAS Alexia12010 Peru1 105.5 104.7 104.3 103.7 103.8 104.5 626.5 Q

ARGSANCHEZ Lola1017 Argentina2 103.0 101.5 104.1 102.2 104.8 103.7 619.3 Q

BRAPEREIRA Brenda3025 Brasil3 102.3 103.8 101.3 102.8 103.1 102.5 615.8 Q

PERVIZCARRA Sara12011 Peru4 92.8 106.0 103.0 105.6 103.3 104.9 615.6 Q

PERNÚÑEZ Gracia12014 Peru5 104.1 101.3 101.2 105.3 102.2 101.4 615.5 Q

PERCRUZ Lucia120126 102.4 102.8 100.3 104.4 101.5 102.9 614.3 Q

ARGBACA Valentina1012 Argentina7 100.0 101.8 102.7 104.9 102.1 102.6 614.1 Q

BRASOUSA Andressa3026 Brasil8 101.6 101.3 102.6 100.9 104.7 102.8 613.9 Q

ARGOBLAN Maria1016 Argentina9 101.8 102.1 100.6 103.0 102.5 102.2 612.2

CHIAGUILERA Allison4011 Chile10 99.6 103.3 104.7 101.3 100.3 102.5 611.7

PERARENAS Micaela1201311 101.6 99.9 103.0 99.6 103.4 103.2 610.7

ARGMIGUEL Aylen101312 101.2 100.5 100.5 103.3 102.2 102.8 610.5

ARGFERNANDEZ LATUF Victoria101413 99.3 100.9 101.6 101.4 103.6 102.7 609.5

CHIAGUILERA Gladys4007 Chile14 99.5 102.3 100.9 99.8 103.4 101.6 607.5

BRAKOCH Simone3024 Brasil15 101.5 101.3 100.8 102.4 99.3 100.9 606.2

COLREYES VEGA Valentina500716 101.1 97.7 101.1 103.6 101.4 100.4 605.3

BOLLEDEZMA  Selenia201317 100.3 98.7 100.5 103.3 98.8 102.7 604.3

CHIVAN DE PERRE Isidora4010 Chile18 99.8 101.7 101.6 102.5 97.8 99.1 602.5

PERBAZAN Jimena1204919 97.7 100.3 101.3 102.9 101.2 98.2 601.6

PERHERRERA  Ariana1201520 100.8 98.8 100.6 99.9 100.5 96.6 597.2

PERMIREZ Sandra1205921 98.7 95.8 97.9 99.8 98.3 94.5 585.0

PERFLORES Mariajose1205022 96.7 96.7 92.5 92.1 98.2 95.8 572.0

PERREBATTA Maria1206423 98.9 87.7 95.1 95.3 92.7 96.7 566.4

BRAGIACHINI Delci3027 D
N
S

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 24; Total number of athletes: 24; Total number of teams: 4

Legend 24626C77

___ Team Member Bib No Bib Number DNS Did Not Start

Nat Nation Q Qualification Rem Remarks

History
Release: Approved Version 1 (23/09/2024 18:24:11)

Version of 23 SEP 2024, 18:24 Q000000IA2309241400.1.ARW.0.001.pdf D6E8 5 Page 1 of 1
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XXI Campeonato Sudamericano de Tiro
RESULTS

10m AIR RIFLE MIXED TEAM
Qualification

Lima

TUE 24 SEP 2024, START TIME 12:00

TotalBib No Name
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3

QG624.21 ARG2 207.4 209.0 207.8

309.6SANCHEZ Lola1017 101.6 103.8 104.2

314.6EBERHARDT Alexis1003 105.8 105.2 103.6

QG622.32 ARG3 207.7 207.4 207.2

309.5BACA Valentina1012 104.1 103.6 101.8

312.8ZOCCALI Marcelo1002 103.6 103.8 105.4

QB621.83 PER1 206.3 205.7 209.8

310.7ARENAS Alexia12010 102.3 103.2 105.2

311.1MORALES Cristian12023 104.0 102.5 104.6

QB618.24 ARG1 205.2 207.8 205.2

306.5OBLAN Maria1016 100.6 103.1 102.8

311.7GUTIERREZ  Marcelo1001 104.6 104.7 102.4

615.95 PER2 206.2 204.2 205.5

306.6VIZCARRA Sara12011 102.7 101.2 102.7

309.3MORIN Diego12024 103.5 103.0 102.8

612.76 PER3 203.8 206.0 202.9

305.8ARENAS Micaela12013 101.2 102.5 102.1

306.9SALAS Favio12027 102.6 103.5 100.8

612.37 BRA1 203.6 205.9 202.8

306.6PEREIRA Brenda3025 101.7 102.0 102.9

305.7BAYMA BARROS Victor3009 101.9 103.9 99.9

611.38 BRA2 204.3 201.4 205.6

305.3SOUSA Andressa3026 102.4 101.4 101.5

306.0RIPPEL Cassio3010 101.9 100.0 104.1

602.19 CHI3 203.1 198.3 200.7

305.4VAN DE PERRE Isidora4010 101.9 102.1 101.4

296.7TRUJILLO Leonidas4003 101.2 96.2 99.3

Version of 24 SEP 2024, 12:59 Q200000TA2409241200.1.ARMT.0.001.pdf 9 Page 1 of 2
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TotalBib No Name
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3

600.710 CHI2 198.0 202.5 200.2

297.6AGUILERA Gladys4007 97.7 101.3 98.6

303.1ROBLES Cristóbal4001 100.3 101.2 101.6

585.111 BOL - Bolivia 193.1 197.9 194.1

303.3LEDEZMA  Selenia2013 101.1 100.4 101.8

281.8CHAMBI MEJIA Gabriel2004 92.0 97.5 92.3

DSQCHI1

299.5AGUILERA Allison4011 96.1 101.1 102.3

DSQVIDAL Daniel4002

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 24; Total number of athletes: 24; Total number of teams: 12

DSQ Athlete 4002 VIDAL Daniel (CHI) - ISSF Rule 6.7.9.1.a Post competition check failure - rifle specifications (DSQ)

Legend 9EC7454A

Bib No Bib Number DSQ Disqualified QB Qualified for Bronze Medal Match

QG Qualified for Gold Medal Match

History
Release: Approved Version 1 (24-09-2024 12:59:50)
Release: Preliminary Version 3 (24-09-2024 12:49:18)
Release: Preliminary Version 2 (24-09-2024 12:48:29)
Release: Preliminary Version 1 (24-09-2024 12:38:34)
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XXI Campeonato Sudamericano de Tiro
RESULTS

50m RIFLE 3 POSITIONS MEN
Qualification

Lima

SUN 22 SEP 2024, START TIME 09:00

TotalBib No Name Nat Position
Series

RemarksRank
Sub
Total1 2

Standing

Prone

KneelingARGEBERHARDT Alexis10031 97 97

98 98

94 97 191

196

194

581-24x Q

Standing

Prone

KneelingARGZOCCALI Marcelo10022 94 99

99 97

96 94 190

196

193

579-21x Q

Standing

Prone

KneelingBRAMOREIRA Leonardo30113 96 96

100 97

94 94 188

197

192

577-25x Q

Standing

Prone

KneelingBRASAMPAIO Eduardo30124 99 100

99 98

91 89 180

197

199

576-27x Q

Standing

Prone

KneelingPERMORALES Cristian120235 95 93

97 97

93 97 190

194

188

572-20x Q

Standing

Prone

KneelingBRARIPPEL Cassio30106 96 96

99 99

91 89 180

198

192

570-23x Q

Standing

Prone

KneelingPERVIZCARRA Daniel120257 96 94

95 97

90 92 182

192

190

564-15x Q

Standing

Prone

KneelingCHIROBLES Cristóbal40018 91 97

95 94

92 94 186

189

188

563-12x Q

Standing

Prone

KneelingCHIVIDAL Daniel40029 94 94

96 93

94 92 186

189

188

563-10x

Standing

Prone

KneelingARGRIVEROS Mario100410 96 98

98 99

84 87 171

197

194

562-18x

Standing

Prone

KneelingPERDELGADO Sebastián1202611 93 92

93 95

89 93 182

188

185

555-16x

Standing

Prone

KneelingCHITRUJILLO Leonidas400312 92 95

97 95

88 85 173

192

187

552-13x

Standing

Prone

KneelingBOLCHAMBI MEJIA Gabriel200413 82 70

94 97

77 77 154

191

152

497-12x

Version of 22 SEP 2024, 10:49 Q100000IA2209240900.1.R3PM.0.001.pdf D6E8 1 Page 1 of 2
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TotalBib No Name Nat Position
Series

RemarksRank
Sub
Total1 2

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 13; Total number of athletes: 13; Total number of teams: 0

Legend DD34C926

Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation Q Qualification

History
Release: Approved Version 1 (22/09/2024 10:49:47)
Release: Preliminary Version 2 (22/09/2024 10:36:04)
Release: Preliminary Version 1 (22/09/2024 10:34:42)

Version of 22 SEP 2024, 10:49 Q100000IA2209240900.1.R3PM.0.001.pdf D6E8 1 Page 2 of 2
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XXI Campeonato Sudamericano de Tiro
RESULTS

50m RIFLE PRONE
Individual

Lima

WED 25 SEP 2024, START TIME 09:00

TotalBib No Name Nat
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5 6

BRARIPPEL Cassio30101 104.5 103.0 103.0 104.6 104.5 102.0 621.6

BRAMOREIRA Leonardo30112 104.2 103.7 102.1 103.4 103.2 103.5 620.1

PERVIZCARRA Daniel120253 100.8 100.8 103.6 101.1 103.4 103.9 613.6

CHITRUJILLO Leonidas40034 101.5 100.2 102.0 101.6 102.6 102.4 610.3

PERDELGADO Sebastián120265 99.3 102.0 96.3 101.7 101.2 100.5 601.0

CHIROBLES Cristóbal40016 101.3 100.4 98.2 98.5 101.3 100.8 600.5

ARGALVAREZ Pablo10187 100.1 99.0 99.8 99.2 102.2 100.2 600.5

PERCHUMACERO Jeferson120548 99.6 99.9 101.4 102.0 95.8 98.2 596.9

CHIVIDAL Daniel40029 99.5 97.1 101.0 99.3 100.0 96.1 593.0

PERSOTO Juan1204210 96.0 95.2 100.2 100.7 99.8 100.9 592.8

PERTORRES Noely1204811 98.3 99.1 97.4 99.8 95.8 97.7 588.1

BOLCHAMBI MEJIA Gabriel2004 DNS

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 12; Total number of athletes: 12

Legend 4255BF0B

Bib No Bib Number DNS Did Not Start Nat Nation

History
Release: Approved Version 1 (25/09/2024 10:05:02)
Release: Preliminary Version 1 (25/09/2024 09:54:09)

Version of 25 SEP 2024, 10:05 I200000IA2509240900.1.RPR.0.001.pdf D6E8 10 Page 1 of 1
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XXI Campeonato Sudamericano de Tiro
RESULTS

10m AIR RIFLE MEN
Junior

Lima

MON 23 SEP 2024, START TIME 14:00

TotalBib No Name Nat
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5 6

ARGSERRA Santiago10101 102.5 103.4 101.8 104.6 102.1 103.1 617.5

ARGALVAREZ Bruno10052 101.6 104.5 101.3 103.2 99.5 101.8 611.9

PERSALAS Favio120273 100.2 100.5 102.0 102.4 101.6 102.3 609.0

PERCHIOK Diego120294 97.1 100.7 97.6 100.3 99.6 98.6 593.9

PERALFARO  Santiago120285 99.8 97.0 96.3 101.9 99.0 95.7 589.7

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 5; Total number of athletes: 22; Total number of teams: 2

Legend 1927B4F1
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XXI Campeonato Sudamericano de Tiro
RESULTS

10m AIR RIFLE MEN
Qualification

Lima

MON 23 SEP 2024, START TIME 14:00

TotalBib No Name Nat
Series

RemRank Team
1 2 3 4 5 6

ARGGUTIERREZ  Marcelo10011 104.9 105.2 101.7 104.6 104.3 104.6 625.3 Q

ARGEBERHARDT Alexis10032 104.4 102.6 105.5 103.9 104.1 104.1 624.6 Q

PERMORALES Cristian120233 105.2 102.8 103.3 104.6 104.7 103.5 624.1 Q

ARGZOCCALI Marcelo10024 105.1 102.8 101.7 104.3 103.4 105.9 623.2 Q

BRAMOREIRA Leonardo3011 Brasil5 102.3 104.5 104.6 103.9 103.9 103.7 622.9 Q

BRABAYMA BARROS Victor3009 Brasil6 101.4 103.5 103.7 104.8 103.1 104.0 620.5 Q

PERVIZCARRA Daniel120257 100.1 105.0 104.2 103.4 103.0 104.0 619.7 Q

CHIVIDAL Daniel4002 Chile8 105.2 103.3 100.7 103.2 103.1 103.7 619.2 Q

ARGSERRA Santiago10109 102.5 103.4 101.8 104.6 102.1 103.1 617.5

PERMORIN Diego1202410 100.0 102.3 104.9 102.2 103.3 102.3 615.0

ARGALVAREZ Bruno100511 101.6 104.5 101.3 103.2 99.5 101.8 611.9

PERDELGADO Sebastián1202612 102.6 101.1 100.3 100.4 101.8 104.1 610.3

CHIROBLES Cristóbal4001 Chile13 100.6 102.8 99.7 101.8 102.7 102.4 610.0

BRARIPPEL Cassio3010 Brasil14 100.8 102.1 100.5 102.9 100.3 102.6 609.2

PERSALAS Favio1202715 100.2 100.5 102.0 102.4 101.6 102.3 609.0

ARGRIVEROS Mario100416 103.4 100.1 98.8 101.8 101.4 99.9 605.4

CHITRUJILLO Leonidas4003 Chile17 97.9 99.4 99.9 99.2 101.0 99.7 597.1

PERCHIOK Diego1202918 97.1 100.7 97.6 100.3 99.6 98.6 593.9

PERALFARO  Santiago1202819 99.8 97.0 96.3 101.9 99.0 95.7 589.7

PERCHUMACERO Jeferson1205420 93.6 95.2 98.1 98.9 97.8 98.4 582.0

BOLCHAMBI MEJIA Gabriel200421 89.7 95.2 97.2 97.0 100.2 100.2 579.5

PERCABANILLAS David1206522 87.4 92.8 94.6 92.9 94.1 92.6 554.4

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 22; Total number of athletes: 22; Total number of teams: 2

Legend 7D508724

___ Team Member Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation

Q Qualification Rem Remarks
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XXI Campeonato Sudamericano de Tiro
FINAL RESULTS

50m RIFLE 3 POSITIONS MEN

Lima

SUN 22 SEP 2024, START TIME 13:00

Rk
Bib
No

Name Nat Kn Pr Standing - Elimination Total Remarks

1 12025 VIZCARRA
Daniel

PER 150.0

50.4

49.3

50.3

303.0

51.8

50.2

51.0

400.7 411.1 421.8 431.1 441.2

49.0 10.4 10.7 9.3 10.1 10.5

48.7

451.7

2 1002 ZOCCALI
Marcelo

ARG 149.0

50.9

49.2

48.9

302.9

50.8

51.2

51.9

400.1 410.0 419.3 429.8 439.6

49.4 9.9 9.3 10.5 9.8 9.8

47.8

449.4

3 1003 EBERHARDT
Alexis

ARG 145.7

45.4

48.6

51.7

300.2

50.9

51.0

52.6

400.4 411.2 421.4 430.8

50.1 10.8 10.2 9.4 8.4

50.1

439.2

4 3010 RIPPEL
Cassio

BRA 149.2

50.0

50.3

48.9

302.9

50.4

51.4

51.9

399.6 409.3 418.7

49.7 9.7 9.4 7.5

47.0

426.2

5 3011 MOREIRA
Leonardo

BRA 151.5

49.9

49.6

52.0

305.4

52.2

50.6

51.1

399.4 408.4

46.1 9.0 9.6

47.9

418.0

6 12023 MORALES
Cristian

PER 147.4

48.2

48.4

50.8

298.1

52.0

48.7

50.0

399.4

51.1 8.4

50.2

407.8

7 4001 ROBLES
Cristóbal

CHI 146.6

48.1

49.6

48.9

297.0

51.2

48.9

50.3

47.6

51.0

395.6

8 3012 SAMPAIO
Eduardo

BRA 149.1

49.3

49.9

49.9

301.1

51.1

50.9

50.0

46.9

43.8

391.8

Legend 9D71668F

Bib No Bib Number Kn Kneeling Nat Nation

Pr Prone Rk Rank
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XXI Campeonato Sudamericano de Tiro
FINAL RESULTS

10m AIR RIFLE WOMEN

Lima

MON 23 SEP 2024, START TIME 17:00

Rk
Bib
No

Name Nat
1st Comp.

Stage
2nd Competition Stage - Elimination Total Remarks

1 12010 ARENAS
Alexia

PER 50.0 102.2
  9.9 10.2

10.5 10.5

  9.3 10.6

10.1 10.4

10.2 10.5

122.6 143.1 163.6 184.4 205.3 225.7
10.3 10.2 10.1 10.3 10.5 10.1 10.5

10.1 10.3 10.4 10.5 10.4 10.3 10.5

246.7

2 1012 BACA
Valentina

ARG 50.1 102.7
  9.0 10.3

  9.3 10.6

10.6 10.4

10.3 10.9

10.9 10.4

123.5 144.4 164.9 185.2 205.7 225.0
10.6 10.8   9.9 10.0 10.3   9.4   8.4

10.2 10.1 10.6 10.3 10.2   9.9 10.1

243.5

3 12011 VIZCARRA
Sara

PER 49.4 101.5
  9.7 10.6

10.5 10.0

  9.6 10.3

10.0 10.4

  9.6 10.8

122.6 143.5 163.1 183.5 203.4
10.6 10.4 10.5 10.4   9.2 10.4

10.5 10.5   9.1 10.0 10.7   9.9

223.7

4 12012 CRUZ
Lucia

PER 50.6 101.1
10.1   9.6

10.2 10.0

10.7 10.8

  9.8 10.6

  9.8   9.5

122.4 142.9 163.1 183.5
10.6 10.6   9.9 10.1   9.4

10.7   9.9 10.3 10.3   9.2

202.1

5 1017 SANCHEZ
Lola

ARG 51.5 103.3
10.3   9.8

10.7 10.6

10.2 10.6

10.3 10.4

10.0 10.4

122.5 142.5 162.8
  9.6   9.9 10.4 10.5

  9.6 10.1   9.9 10.0

183.3

6 3025 PEREIRA
Brenda

BRA 50.4 101.9
10.8 10.5

  9.8 10.5

  9.3 10.6

10.7 10.0

  9.8   9.9

122.2 141.7
10.6   9.7 10.0

  9.7   9.8 10.8

162.5

7 3026 SOUSA
Andressa

BRA 50.4 101.9
  9.8   9.9

10.2   9.9

10.0 10.4

  9.7 10.5

10.7 10.8

121.2
10.1 10.0

  9.2   9.8

141.0

8 12014 NÚÑEZ
Gracia

PER 50.4 100.0
  9.4   9.6

10.9 10.2

10.1   9.9

  9.7 10.0

10.3   9.9

10.2

  8.7

118.9

Legend 79ACC60A

Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation Rk Rank

History
Release: Approved Version 1 (23/09/2024 17:56:35)

Version of 23 SEP 2024, 17:56 F000000IA2309241700.1.ARW.0.001.pdf D6E8 5 Page 1 of 1

OFFICIAL ISSF RESULTS PROVIDER



XXI Campeonato Sudamericano de Tiro
RESULTS

10m AIR RIFLE MIXED TEAM
Gold Medal Match

Lima

TUE 24 SEP 2024, START TIME 14:30

Rank Name Total Remarks

1 Argentina2 17

SANCHEZ Lola
EBERHARDT Alexis

2 Argentina3 11

BACA Valentina
ZOCCALI Marcelo

Legend CRC
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XXI Campeonato Sudamericano de Tiro
FINAL RESULTS

10m AIR RIFLE MEN

Lima

MON 23 SEP 2024, START TIME 16:00

Rk
Bib
No

Name Nat
1st Comp.

Stage
2nd Competition Stage - Elimination Total Remarks

1 4002 VIDAL
Daniel

CHI 49.7 103.1
10.2 10.7

10.4 10.7

10.0 10.8

  9.9 10.6

  9.2 10.6

124.3 145.0 165.1 186.3 207.6 228.5
10.5 10.2   9.9 10.7 10.8 10.1 10.5

10.7 10.5 10.2 10.5 10.5 10.8   9.9

248.9

2 1001 GUTIERREZ
Marcelo

ARG 51.9 103.8
  9.8 10.2

10.4 10.6

10.6 10.3

10.8 10.7

10.3 10.1

124.5 145.6 166.2 186.4 207.0 227.7
10.3 10.7 10.5 10.0 10.6 10.4 10.8

10.4 10.4 10.1 10.2 10.0 10.3   9.6

248.1

3 1003 EBERHARDT
Alexis

ARG 51.0 102.3
10.2 10.6

10.3 10.2

  9.9 10.4

10.5   9.7

10.1 10.4

123.9 143.7 164.5 185.4 205.2
10.7   9.5 10.3 10.6 10.3 10.2

10.9 10.3 10.5 10.3   9.5   9.7

225.1

4 1002 ZOCCALI
Marcelo

ARG 51.6 104.2
10.3 10.8

10.5 10.6

  9.5 10.6

10.6 10.2

10.7 10.4

124.6 145.7 165.6 185.2
10.4 10.7 10.0 10.1   9.6

10.0 10.4   9.9   9.5 10.4

205.2  SO

5 12025 VIZCARRA
Daniel

PER 51.3 102.1
10.5 10.5

  9.9 10.5

10.0   9.8

10.5   9.7

10.4 10.3

123.4 143.6 163.7
10.6 10.2   9.8   9.6

10.7 10.0 10.3 10.4

183.7

6 12023 MORALES
Cristian

PER 52.1 101.6
10.6   9.7

10.6   9.3

10.3 10.4

10.7 10.0

  9.9 10.1

122.7 142.6
10.6   9.6 10.5

10.5 10.3 10.4

163.5

7 3009 BAYMA BARROS
Victor

BRA 51.0 101.9
10.6   9.8

10.5 10.1

  9.8 10.5

10.2 10.3

  9.9 10.2

122.2
  9.8   9.4

10.5 10.3

141.9

8 3011 MOREIRA
Leonardo

BRA 48.2 100.2
10.3 10.3

  9.7   9.9

  8.9 10.5

  9.7 10.6

  9.6 10.7

  9.9

10.4

120.5

Legend 1E4BD943

Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation Rk Rank

SO Athlete eliminated by Shoot-off for tie
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